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California Community Colleges
Management Information Systems
Perkins Section 132 Formula Distribution
Based on Perkins Title I-C Allocation Criteria
Using MIS Data from 2015-2016 *

Final Report 1 - Categories of Unduplicated Headcounts by College
5 - Unduplicated

CTE 6 - Unduplicated
Economically CTE
Disadvantaged Economically
Students Disadvantaged
1-All 3-CTE (Columns 1-120on  Students with
Districts Colleges Students Students Report 2) DSS Students **
Allan Hancock CCD Allan Hancock College 23,905 13,006 7,467 7,592
District Total 23,905 13,006 7,467 7,592
Antelope CCD Antelope Valley College 19,119 9,063 7,699 7,701
District Total 19,119 9,063 7,699 7,701
Barstow CCD Barstow College 5,113 2,312 1,857 1,860
District Total 5,113 2,312 1,857 1,860
Butte CCD Butte College 16,560 9,076 7,283 7,290
District Total 16,560 9,076 7,283 7,290
Cabrillo CCD Cabirillo College 18,224 8,566 4,013 4,027
District Total 18,224 8,566 4,013 4,027
Cerritos CCD Cerritos College 32,454 17,787 12,398 12,424
District Total 32,454 17,787 12,398 12,424
Chabot-Las Positas CCD Chabot College 20,453 11,092 8,853 8,864
Las Positas College 12,993 6,238 4,820 4,822
District Total 33,446 17,330 13,673 13,686
Chaffey CCD Chaffey College 28,607 12,882 10,536 10,543
District Total 28,607 12,882 10,536 10,543
Citrus CCD Citrus College 20,530 8,234 7,159 7,165
District Total 20,530 8,234 7,159 7,165
Coast CCD Coastline Community College 26,894 9,999 6,955 6,956
Golden West College 17,942 7,044 4,475 4,475
Orange Coast College 29,309 15,902 9,646 9,648
District Total 74,145 32,945 21,076 21,079
Compton CCD Compton Community College 11,602 3,765 2,337 2,410
District Total 11,602 3,765 2,337 2,410
Contra Costa CCD Contra Costa College 10,359 4,635 3,090 3,097
Diablo Valley College 30,485 15,346 7,275 7,285
Los Medanos College 12,924 7,240 4,365 4,389
District Total 53,768 27,221 14,730 14,771
Copper Mountain CCD  Copper Mountain Community 2,831 986 838 840
College
District Total 2,831 986 838 840
Desert CCD College of the Desert 15,922 7,142 5,251 5,269
District Total 15,922 7,142 5,251 5,269
El Camino CCD El Camino College 32,072 13,506 10,272 10,353
District Total 32,072 13,506 10,272 10,353
Feather River CCD Feather River College 3,430 2,224 846 854
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Districts

Foothill CCD

Gavilan CCD

Glendale CCD

Grossmont CCD

Hartnell CCD

Imperial CCD

Kern CCD

Lake Tahoe CCD

Lassen CCD

Long Beach CCD

Los Angeles CCD

Los Rios CCD

Marin CCD

Mendocino CCD

Merced CCD

Colleges
District Total

De Anza College
Foothill College
District Total

Gavilan College
District Total

Glendale College
District Total

Cuyamaca College
Grossmont College
District Total

Hartnell College
District Total

Imperial Valley College
District Total

Bakersfield College

Cerro Coso Community College
Porterville College

District Total

Lake Tahoe Community College
District Total

Lassen College
District Total

Long Beach City College
District Total

East Los Angeles College
Los Angeles City College

Los Angeles Harbor College
Los Angeles ITV

Los Angeles Mission College
Los Angeles Pierce College
Los Angeles Southwest College
Los Angeles Trade-Technical
College

Los Angeles Valley College
West Los Angeles College
District Total

American River College
Cosumnes River College
Folsom Lake College
Sacramento City College
District Total

College of Marin
District Total

Mendocino College
District Total

Merced College

1-Al
Students
3,430

32,947
31,924
64,871

12,279
12,279

29,078
29,078

13,774
25,488
39,262

17,526
17,526

10,427
10,427

28,568
8,238
5,395

42,201

6,481
6,481

4,839
4,839

33,919
33,919

59,425
34,076
14,431
1,906
16,288
31,792
13,835
26,150

29,153
19,009
246,065

47,594
21,068
12,961
33,799
115,422

9,527
9,527

7,079
7,079

15,574

3-CTE
Students
2,224

17,036
15,281
32,317

7,158
7,158

12,541
12,541

4,869
9,786
14,655

11,484
11,484

5,494
5,494

16,388
4,814
2,879
24,081

3,181
3,181

3,443
3,443

16,822
16,822

32,061
12,840
5,591
0
5,990
14,033
3,912
15,073

9,453
9,837
108,790

29,447
11,703
6,039
13,683
60,872

3,160
3,160

3,459
3,459

8,035

5 - Unduplicated
CTE
Economically
Disadvantaged
Students

(Columns 1-12 on

Report 2)
846

7,016
3,668
10,684

1,822
1,822

7,429
7,429

3,807
7,524
11,331

4,173
4,173

4,450
4,450

9,020
1,895
2,145
13,060

1,183
1,183

1,902
1,902

11,518
11,518

16,883
7,569
3,444
0
4,220
7,849
3,174
10,862

6,987
6,475
67,463

17,556
8,985
3,781
10,722

41,044

1,426
1,426

2,109
2,109

5,524
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6 - Unduplicated

CTE
Economically
Disadvantaged
Students with
DSS Students **
854

7,021
3,681
10,702

1,838
1,838

7,462
7,462

3,814
7,537
11,351

4,196
4,196

4,460
4,460

9,150
1,934
2,171
13,255

1,188
1,188

1,910
1,910

11,541
11,541

16,924
7,648
3,495
0
4,250
7,884
3,195
10,923

7,020
6,507
67,846

17,597
8,987
3,782
10,727
41,093

1,428
1,428

2,127
2,127

5,552

5/19/201711:56 AM]



Districts

MiraCosta CCD

Monterey CCD

Mt. San Antonio CCD

Mt. San Jacinto CCD

Napa CCD

North Orange CCD

Ohlone CCD

Palo Verde CCD

Palomar CCD

Pasadena CCD

Peralta CCD

Rancho Santiago CCD

Redwoods CCD

Rio Hondo CCD

Riverside CCD

San Bernardino CCD

J.C

Colleges
District Total

Mira Costa College
District Total

Monterey Peninsula College
District Total

Mount San Antonio College
District Total

Mount San Jacinto College
District Total

Napa Valley College
District Total

Cypress College

Fullerton College

North Orange Adult Division
District Total

Ohlone College
District Total

Palo Verde College
District Total

Palomar College
District Total

Pasadena City College
District Total

Berkeley City College
College of Alameda
Laney College
Merritt College
District Total

Santa Ana College
Santiago Canyon College
District Total

College of the Redwoods
District Total

Rio Hondo College
District Total

Moreno Valley College
Norco College
Riverside City College
District Total

Crafton Hills College

San Bernardino Valley College

District Total

1-Al
Students
15,574

26,322
26,322

14,205
14,205

63,141
63,141

23,262
23,262

9,778
9,778

22,171
35,243
29,325
86,739

17,244
17,244

7,743
7,743

37,196
37,196

42,645
42,645

12,351
11,216
19,890
11,296
54,753

68,400
29,822
98,222

7,717
7,717

31,475
31,475

13,882
14,279
28,821
56,982

8,207
17,849
26,056

3-CTE
Students
8,035

11,222
11,222

7,222
7,222

23,535
23,535

8,981
8,981

4,768
4,768

15,900
23,669
3,959
43,528

8,241
8,241

5,964
5,964

17,603
17,603

18,015
18,015

3,093
2,494
6,673
5,533
17,793

40,090
14,356
54,446

3,106
3,106

18,229
18,229

4,938
5,679
12,782
23,399

3,021
8,220
11,241

5 - Unduplicated
CTE
Economically
Disadvantaged
Students
(Columns 1-12 on
Report 2)
5,524

5,279
5,279

2,089
2,089

14,806
14,806

6,872
6,872

2,365
2,365

12,317
17,619
2,131
32,067

1,989
1,989

2,029
2,029

9,059
9,059

10,768
10,768

1,923
1,642
4,377
3,611
11,553

11,814
2,888
14,702

1,926
1,926

7,214
7,214

3,051
3,427
9,351
15,829

1,758
6,479
8,237
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6 - Unduplicated
CTE
Economically
Disadvantaged
Students with
DSS Students **
5,552

5,295
5,295

2,104
2,104

14,824
14,824

6,877
6,877

2,368
2,368

12,319
17,621
2,142
32,082

1,995
1,995

2,053
2,053

9,075
9,075

10,802
10,802

1,932
1,650
4,393
3,626
11,601

11,868
3,052
14,920

1,935
1,935

7,264
7,264

3,058
3,434
9,363
15,855

1,765

6,498
8,263
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J.C

Districts
San Diego CCD

San Francisco CCD

San Joaquin Delta CCD

San Jose CCD

San Luis Obispo CCD

San Mateo CCD

Santa Barbara CCD

Santa Clarita CCD

Santa Monica CCD

Sequoias CCD

Shasta Tehama CCD

Sierra CCD

Siskiyous CCD

Solano CCD

Sonoma CCD

South Orange County

Southwestern CCD

Colleges
San Diego Adult/CED
San Diego City College
San Diego Mesa College
San Diego Miramar College
District Total

City College of San Francisco

San Francisco Community College

Centers
District Total

San Joaquin Delta College
District Total

Evergreen Valley College
San Jose City College
District Total

Cuesta College
District Total

Canada College
College of San Mateo
Skyline College
District Total

Santa Barbara City College
District Total

College of the Canyons
District Total

Santa Monica College
District Total

College of the Sequoias
District Total

Shasta College
District Total

Sierra College
District Total

College of the Siskiyous
District Total

Solano Community College
District Total

Santa Rosa Junior College
District Total

Irvine Valley College
Saddleback College
District Total

Southwestern College
District Total

1-Al

Students

43,296
26,062
36,827
22,137
128,322

35,937
37,181

73,118

26,414
26,414

13,923
12,873
26,796

16,113
16,113

11,333
14,354
16,340
42,027

27,560
27,560

31,373
31,373

47,727
47,727

15,426
15,426

13,248
13,248

25,832
25,832

5,757
5,757

14,800
14,800

41,278
41,278

21,686
39,079
60,765

27,658
27,658

3-CTE
Students

16,327
10,278
13,492
12,299
52,396

18,263
7,859

26,122

18,057
18,057

4,197
5,818
10,015

7,894
7,894

4,025
5,602
6,360
15,987

14,963
14,963

17,958
17,958

20,327
20,327

7,896
7,896

7,463
7,463

14,543
14,543

3,066
3,066

11,858
11,858

18,750
18,750

6,351
17,038
23,389

13,936
13,936

5 - Unduplicated
CTE
Economically
Disadvantaged
Students

(Columns 1-12 on

Report 2)
8,468
7,701
9,434
5,876
31,479

10,419
1,740

12,159

13,417
13,417

2,419
3,093
5,512

4,549
4,549

1,938
2,151
3,046
7,135

10,036
10,036

6,440
6,440

10,152
10,152

5,798
5,798

4,236
4,236

7,917
7,917

899
899

7,748
7,748

8,558
8,558

3,283
8,225
11,508

10,647
10,647
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6 - Unduplicated
CTE
Economically
Disadvantaged
Students with
DSS Students **
8,494
7,709
9,437
5,881
31,521

10,429
1,816

12,245

13,476
13,476

2,426
3,101
5,527

4,557
4,557

1,941
2,156
3,054
7,151

10,063
10,063

6,454
6,454

10,170
10,170

5,819
5,819

4,263
4,263

7,922
7,922

906
906

7,760
7,760

8,569
8,569

3,284
8,229
11,513

10,677
10,677
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J.C

Districts
State Center CCD

Ventura CCD

Victor Valley CCD

West Hills CCD

West Kern CCD

West Valley CCD

Yosemite CCD

Yuba CCD

5/5

5 - Unduplicated

CTE 6 - Unduplicated
Economically CTE

Disadvantaged Economically

Students Disadvantaged

1-All 3-CTE (Columns 1-12on  Students with

Colleges Students Students Report 2) DSS Students **

Clovis Community College 8,999 3,428 2,013 2,017
Fresno City College 33,961 17,727 11,223 11,315
Reedley College 16,593 8,629 5,547 5,620
District Total 59,553 29,784 18,783 18,952
Moorpark College 19,639 8,080 3,634 3,638
Oxnard College 10,978 4,034 2,729 2,729
Ventura College 19,573 7,520 4,580 4,589
District Total 50,190 19,634 10,943 10,956
Victor Valley Community College 17,265 8,399 6,433 6,465
District Total 17,265 8,399 6,433 6,465
West Hills Coalinga 4,656 1,930 1,097 1,137
West Hills Lemoore 6,379 2,329 1,628 1,642
District Total 11,035 4,259 2,725 2,779
Taft College 9,481 6,253 1,297 1,458
District Total 9,481 6,253 1,297 1,458
Mission College 15,665 5,956 2,327 2,334
West Valley College 17,214 6,198 1,675 1,684
District Total 32,879 12,154 4,002 4,018
Columbia College 4,216 1,891 1,421 1,422
Modesto Junior College 25,411 12,804 11,412 11,438
District Total 29,627 14,695 12,833 12,860
Woodland College 4,777 1,968 1,147 1,162
Yuba College 10,515 5,251 3,653 3,689
District Total 15,292 7.219 4,800 4,851

* Summer 2015, Fall 2015, Winter 2016, and Spring 2016

** The Chancellor's Office bases the Perkins allocations on the total in Column 6. Column 6 includes students from column 5 plus
students indetified by the Department of Social Services (DSS) as recipients of CalWORKs cash-aid (See Report 2, Column 13).
Column 6 can be compared with column 5 to deduce how many additional economically disadvantaged students were identified by
matching Career Technical Education students SSNs provided by the colleges with the SSNs in the DSS public assistance database.
Data Source: MIS Database as of 5/19/2017 7:33:58 AM - SR0223 (DG)
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