

**California Community Colleges
Management Information Systems
Perkins Section 132 Formula Distribution
Based on Perkins Title I-C Allocation Criteria**

Using MIS Data from 2015-2016 *

Final Report 1 - Categories of Unduplicated Headcounts by College

Districts	Colleges	1 - All Students	3 - CTE Students	5 - Unduplicated CTE Economically Disadvantaged Students (Columns 1-12 on Report 2)	6 - Unduplicated CTE Economically Disadvantaged Students with DSS Students **
Allan Hancock CCD	Allan Hancock College	23,905	13,006	7,467	7,592
	District Total	23,905	13,006	7,467	7,592
Antelope CCD	Antelope Valley College	19,119	9,063	7,699	7,701
	District Total	19,119	9,063	7,699	7,701
Barstow CCD	Barstow College	5,113	2,312	1,857	1,860
	District Total	5,113	2,312	1,857	1,860
Butte CCD	Butte College	16,560	9,076	7,283	7,290
	District Total	16,560	9,076	7,283	7,290
Cabrillo CCD	Cabrillo College	18,224	8,566	4,013	4,027
	District Total	18,224	8,566	4,013	4,027
Cerritos CCD	Cerritos College	32,454	17,787	12,398	12,424
	District Total	32,454	17,787	12,398	12,424
Chabot-Las Positas CCD	Chabot College	20,453	11,092	8,853	8,864
	Las Positas College	12,993	6,238	4,820	4,822
	District Total	33,446	17,330	13,673	13,686
Chaffey CCD	Chaffey College	28,607	12,882	10,536	10,543
	District Total	28,607	12,882	10,536	10,543
Citrus CCD	Citrus College	20,530	8,234	7,159	7,165
	District Total	20,530	8,234	7,159	7,165
Coast CCD	Coastline Community College	26,894	9,999	6,955	6,956
	Golden West College	17,942	7,044	4,475	4,475
	Orange Coast College	29,309	15,902	9,646	9,648
	District Total	74,145	32,945	21,076	21,079
Compton CCD	Compton Community College	11,602	3,765	2,337	2,410
	District Total	11,602	3,765	2,337	2,410
Contra Costa CCD	Contra Costa College	10,359	4,635	3,090	3,097
	Diablo Valley College	30,485	15,346	7,275	7,285
	Los Medanos College	12,924	7,240	4,365	4,389
	District Total	53,768	27,221	14,730	14,771
Copper Mountain CCD	Copper Mountain Community College	2,831	986	838	840
	District Total	2,831	986	838	840
Desert CCD	College of the Desert	15,922	7,142	5,251	5,269
	District Total	15,922	7,142	5,251	5,269
El Camino CCD	El Camino College	32,072	13,506	10,272	10,353
	District Total	32,072	13,506	10,272	10,353
Feather River CCD	Feather River College	3,430	2,224	846	854

Districts	Colleges	1 - All Students	3 - CTE Students	5 - Unduplicated CTE Economically Disadvantaged Students (Columns 1-12 on Report 2)	6 - Unduplicated CTE Economically Disadvantaged Students with DSS Students **
	District Total	3,430	2,224	846	854
Foothill CCD	De Anza College	32,947	17,036	7,016	7,021
	Foothill College	31,924	15,281	3,668	3,681
	District Total	64,871	32,317	10,684	10,702
Gavilan CCD	Gavilan College	12,279	7,158	1,822	1,838
	District Total	12,279	7,158	1,822	1,838
Glendale CCD	Glendale College	29,078	12,541	7,429	7,462
	District Total	29,078	12,541	7,429	7,462
Grossmont CCD	Cuyamaca College	13,774	4,869	3,807	3,814
	Grossmont College	25,488	9,786	7,524	7,537
	District Total	39,262	14,655	11,331	11,351
Hartnell CCD	Hartnell College	17,526	11,484	4,173	4,196
	District Total	17,526	11,484	4,173	4,196
Imperial CCD	Imperial Valley College	10,427	5,494	4,450	4,460
	District Total	10,427	5,494	4,450	4,460
Kern CCD	Bakersfield College	28,568	16,388	9,020	9,150
	Cerro Coso Community College	8,238	4,814	1,895	1,934
	Porterville College	5,395	2,879	2,145	2,171
	District Total	42,201	24,081	13,060	13,255
Lake Tahoe CCD	Lake Tahoe Community College	6,481	3,181	1,183	1,188
	District Total	6,481	3,181	1,183	1,188
Lassen CCD	Lassen College	4,839	3,443	1,902	1,910
	District Total	4,839	3,443	1,902	1,910
Long Beach CCD	Long Beach City College	33,919	16,822	11,518	11,541
	District Total	33,919	16,822	11,518	11,541
Los Angeles CCD	East Los Angeles College	59,425	32,061	16,883	16,924
	Los Angeles City College	34,076	12,840	7,569	7,648
	Los Angeles Harbor College	14,431	5,591	3,444	3,495
	Los Angeles ITV	1,906	0	0	0
	Los Angeles Mission College	16,288	5,990	4,220	4,250
	Los Angeles Pierce College	31,792	14,033	7,849	7,884
	Los Angeles Southwest College	13,835	3,912	3,174	3,195
	Los Angeles Trade-Technical College	26,150	15,073	10,862	10,923
	Los Angeles Valley College	29,153	9,453	6,987	7,020
	West Los Angeles College	19,009	9,837	6,475	6,507
Los Rios CCD	District Total	246,065	108,790	67,463	67,846
	American River College	47,594	29,447	17,556	17,597
	Cosumnes River College	21,068	11,703	8,985	8,987
	Folsom Lake College	12,961	6,039	3,781	3,782
	Sacramento City College	33,799	13,683	10,722	10,727
Marin CCD	District Total	115,422	60,872	41,044	41,093
	College of Marin	9,527	3,160	1,426	1,428
	District Total	9,527	3,160	1,426	1,428
Mendocino CCD	Mendocino College	7,079	3,459	2,109	2,127
	District Total	7,079	3,459	2,109	2,127
Merced CCD	Merced College	15,574	8,035	5,524	5,552

Districts	Colleges	1 - All Students	3 - CTE Students	5 - Unduplicated CTE Economically Disadvantaged Students (Columns 1-12 on Report 2)	6 - Unduplicated CTE Economically Disadvantaged Students with DSS Students **
	District Total	15,574	8,035	5,524	5,552
MiraCosta CCD	Mira Costa College	26,322	11,222	5,279	5,295
	District Total	26,322	11,222	5,279	5,295
Monterey CCD	Monterey Peninsula College	14,205	7,222	2,089	2,104
	District Total	14,205	7,222	2,089	2,104
Mt. San Antonio CCD	Mount San Antonio College	63,141	23,535	14,806	14,824
	District Total	63,141	23,535	14,806	14,824
Mt. San Jacinto CCD	Mount San Jacinto College	23,262	8,981	6,872	6,877
	District Total	23,262	8,981	6,872	6,877
Napa CCD	Napa Valley College	9,778	4,768	2,365	2,368
	District Total	9,778	4,768	2,365	2,368
North Orange CCD	Cypress College	22,171	15,900	12,317	12,319
	Fullerton College	35,243	23,669	17,619	17,621
	North Orange Adult Division	29,325	3,959	2,131	2,142
	District Total	86,739	43,528	32,067	32,082
Ohlone CCD	Ohlone College	17,244	8,241	1,989	1,995
	District Total	17,244	8,241	1,989	1,995
Palo Verde CCD	Palo Verde College	7,743	5,964	2,029	2,053
	District Total	7,743	5,964	2,029	2,053
Palomar CCD	Palomar College	37,196	17,603	9,059	9,075
	District Total	37,196	17,603	9,059	9,075
Pasadena CCD	Pasadena City College	42,645	18,015	10,768	10,802
	District Total	42,645	18,015	10,768	10,802
Peralta CCD	Berkeley City College	12,351	3,093	1,923	1,932
	College of Alameda	11,216	2,494	1,642	1,650
	Laney College	19,890	6,673	4,377	4,393
	Merritt College	11,296	5,533	3,611	3,626
	District Total	54,753	17,793	11,553	11,601
Rancho Santiago CCD	Santa Ana College	68,400	40,090	11,814	11,868
	Santiago Canyon College	29,822	14,356	2,888	3,052
	District Total	98,222	54,446	14,702	14,920
Redwoods CCD	College of the Redwoods	7,717	3,106	1,926	1,935
	District Total	7,717	3,106	1,926	1,935
Rio Hondo CCD	Rio Hondo College	31,475	18,229	7,214	7,264
	District Total	31,475	18,229	7,214	7,264
Riverside CCD	Moreno Valley College	13,882	4,938	3,051	3,058
	Norco College	14,279	5,679	3,427	3,434
	Riverside City College	28,821	12,782	9,351	9,363
	District Total	56,982	23,399	15,829	15,855
San Bernardino CCD	Crafton Hills College	8,207	3,021	1,758	1,765
	San Bernardino Valley College	17,849	8,220	6,479	6,498
	District Total	26,056	11,241	8,237	8,263

Districts	Colleges	1 - All Students	3 - CTE Students	5 - Unduplicated CTE Economically Disadvantaged Students (Columns 1-12 on Report 2)	6 - Unduplicated CTE Economically Disadvantaged Students with DSS Students **
San Diego CCD	San Diego Adult/CED	43,296	16,327	8,468	8,494
	San Diego City College	26,062	10,278	7,701	7,709
	San Diego Mesa College	36,827	13,492	9,434	9,437
	San Diego Miramar College	22,137	12,299	5,876	5,881
	District Total	128,322	52,396	31,479	31,521
San Francisco CCD	City College of San Francisco	35,937	18,263	10,419	10,429
	San Francisco Community College Centers	37,181	7,859	1,740	1,816
	District Total	73,118	26,122	12,159	12,245
San Joaquin Delta CCD	San Joaquin Delta College	26,414	18,057	13,417	13,476
	District Total	26,414	18,057	13,417	13,476
San Jose CCD	Evergreen Valley College	13,923	4,197	2,419	2,426
	San Jose City College	12,873	5,818	3,093	3,101
	District Total	26,796	10,015	5,512	5,527
San Luis Obispo CCD	Cuesta College	16,113	7,894	4,549	4,557
	District Total	16,113	7,894	4,549	4,557
San Mateo CCD	Canada College	11,333	4,025	1,938	1,941
	College of San Mateo	14,354	5,602	2,151	2,156
	Skyline College	16,340	6,360	3,046	3,054
	District Total	42,027	15,987	7,135	7,151
Santa Barbara CCD	Santa Barbara City College	27,560	14,963	10,036	10,063
	District Total	27,560	14,963	10,036	10,063
Santa Clarita CCD	College of the Canyons	31,373	17,958	6,440	6,454
	District Total	31,373	17,958	6,440	6,454
Santa Monica CCD	Santa Monica College	47,727	20,327	10,152	10,170
	District Total	47,727	20,327	10,152	10,170
Sequoias CCD	College of the Sequoias	15,426	7,896	5,798	5,819
	District Total	15,426	7,896	5,798	5,819
Shasta Tehama CCD	Shasta College	13,248	7,463	4,236	4,263
	District Total	13,248	7,463	4,236	4,263
Sierra CCD	Sierra College	25,832	14,543	7,917	7,922
	District Total	25,832	14,543	7,917	7,922
Siskiyou CCD	College of the Siskiyous	5,757	3,066	899	906
	District Total	5,757	3,066	899	906
Solano CCD	Solano Community College	14,800	11,858	7,748	7,760
	District Total	14,800	11,858	7,748	7,760
Sonoma CCD	Santa Rosa Junior College	41,278	18,750	8,558	8,569
	District Total	41,278	18,750	8,558	8,569
South Orange County	Irvine Valley College	21,686	6,351	3,283	3,284
	Saddleback College	39,079	17,038	8,225	8,229
	District Total	60,765	23,389	11,508	11,513
Southwestern CCD	Southwestern College	27,658	13,936	10,647	10,677
	District Total	27,658	13,936	10,647	10,677

Districts	Colleges	1 - All Students	3 - CTE Students	5 - Unduplicated CTE Economically Disadvantaged Students (Columns 1-12 on Report 2)	6 - Unduplicated CTE Economically Disadvantaged Students with DSS Students **
State Center CCD	Clovis Community College	8,999	3,428	2,013	2,017
	Fresno City College	33,961	17,727	11,223	11,315
	Reedley College	16,593	8,629	5,547	5,620
	District Total	59,553	29,784	18,783	18,952
Ventura CCD	Moorpark College	19,639	8,080	3,634	3,638
	Oxnard College	10,978	4,034	2,729	2,729
	Ventura College	19,573	7,520	4,580	4,589
	District Total	50,190	19,634	10,943	10,956
Victor Valley CCD	Victor Valley Community College	17,265	8,399	6,433	6,465
	District Total	17,265	8,399	6,433	6,465
West Hills CCD	West Hills Coalinga	4,656	1,930	1,097	1,137
	West Hills Lemoore	6,379	2,329	1,628	1,642
	District Total	11,035	4,259	2,725	2,779
West Kern CCD	Taft College	9,481	6,253	1,297	1,458
	District Total	9,481	6,253	1,297	1,458
West Valley CCD	Mission College	15,665	5,956	2,327	2,334
	West Valley College	17,214	6,198	1,675	1,684
	District Total	32,879	12,154	4,002	4,018
Yosemite CCD	Columbia College	4,216	1,891	1,421	1,422
	Modesto Junior College	25,411	12,804	11,412	11,438
	District Total	29,627	14,695	12,833	12,860
Yuba CCD	Woodland College	4,777	1,968	1,147	1,162
	Yuba College	10,515	5,251	3,653	3,689
	District Total	15,292	7,219	4,800	4,851

* Summer 2015, Fall 2015, Winter 2016, and Spring 2016

** The Chancellor's Office bases the Perkins allocations on the total in Column 6. Column 6 includes students from column 5 plus students identified by the Department of Social Services (DSS) as recipients of CalWORKs cash-aid (See Report 2, Column 13). Column 6 can be compared with column 5 to deduce how many additional economically disadvantaged students were identified by matching Career Technical Education students SSNs provided by the colleges with the SSNs in the DSS public assistance database. Data Source: MIS Database as of 5/19/2017 7:33:58 AM - SR0223 (DG)